

BID

BID SCHEDULE – (IFB-22-07)

PROJECT NOS. 1393-4 & 1411-4

Annual Overlay Program & Annual Concrete Replacement Program – Main Street from Carson St. to Victoria St.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
1	Bonding, Insurance, and Mobilization / CARSON GENERAL CONDITIONS	1	LS	300,000.00	300,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	280,000.00	280,000.00
3	Traffic stripes, pavement markings & TOMS	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00
4	Re-setting Centerline Ties and Permanent Survey Markers	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	Uniform Cold milling 2" thickness	711,129	SF	0.45	320,008.05
6	Remove 4" AC Base after Cold Mill (Dig-Out) and Construct Base Course	15,980	SF	8.00	127,840.00
7	Remove 4" min. AC at the back of Driveways on Private Property and Reconstruct [Class C 1/2"PG 64-10]	3,055	SF	13.00	39,715.00
8	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) 2" Finish Course (Includes Finish Course at Dig-Outs)	8889 9,090	TON	115.00	1,022,235.00
9	Remove and Replace Traffic Loop Detectors	65	EA	300.00	19,500.00
10	Adjust Manholes & Vaults to grade within roadway	98	EA	1,025.00	100,450.00
11	Adjust Utility Covers and Utility Boxes to grade within roadway (gas, water, oil, monitoring well, and similar)	163	EA	870.00	141,810.00
12	Sawcut, remove and haul away PCC of the existing Access Ramp including excavation of 4" native /base and adding & compacting 4" CMB	6	EA	9,000.00	54,000.00
13	Furnish and Install Truncated Dome Panel per CALTRANS Standard Plan A88A and /or Carson Std. Plan No. 124	48 56	EA	900.00	43,200.00
14	Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalks (or construct new) including excavation and adding 4" CMB and adjusting Water Meters, Pull Boxes, Traffic Signal Boxes etc. to Grade	11,442	SF	19.00	217,398.00
15	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter	416 400	LF	115.00	47,840.00
16	Remove and Replace Commercial Driveway Approach including Excavation and Adding Aggregate Base per Carson Standard Plan	4,253	SF	35.00	148,855.00

#18 UPGRADE EXIST TREE WELLS

27 EA 2,800.00 75,600.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
17	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement	257	CY	930.00	239,010.00
19 18	[DELETABLE] Tree Removal and disposal DSH 16" to 26" dia	2	EA	1,750.00	3,500.00
20 19	[DELETABLE] Removal and Disposal of Pavement Subsurface Geotextile Fabric (Unforeseen Condition)	711,129	SF	0.12	85,335.48
21 20	[DELETABLE] Unsuitable Material	75	CY	500.00	37,500.00
22 21	ALLOWANCE	1	LS	150,000 200,000	150,000 200,000
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT* (Projects 1393-4 & 1411-4):		Figures	\$3,513,796.53		
		Words	Three Million Five Hundred Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Six Dollars and Fifty-Three Cents		

The undersigned agrees that these Contract Bid Forms constitute a firm offer to the Owner which cannot be withdrawn for the number of days indicated in the Invitation for Bids from and after the bid opening date, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the owner and another contractor, whichever is earlier. The undersigned also agrees that if there is a discrepancy between the written amount of the Bid Price and the numerical amount of the Bid Price, the written amount shall govern. In case of any discrepancy between the unit price and the extended total, the unit price shall prevail.


Attached hereto is ~~cash, a certified check, a cashier's check, or~~ a bidder's bond in the amount of

Bidder's Bond Dollars,

said amount being not less than 10 percent of the amount bid. Pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 20174, it is agreed a portion equal to the difference between the low bid and bid submitted by the second lowest responsible bidder shall be retained as liquidated damages by the Owner if the undersigned fails or refuses to execute the Contract and furnish the required bonds and certificates of insurance and endorsements within the time provided and Owner awards the Contract to the second lowest responsible bidder. The surplus, if any, shall be returned to the lowest bidder if cash or a check is used, or to the surety on the bidder's bond if a bond is used.

***BID MAY BE REJECTED IF TOTAL IS NOT SHOWN IN FIGURES AND WORDS**

COMPANY All American Asphalt

SIGNED  DATE 2-23-2022
Michael Farkas, Secretary

BID

BID SCHEDULE – (IFB-22-07)

PROJECT NOS. 1393-4 & 1411-4

Annual Overlay Program & Annual Concrete Replacement Program – Main Street from Carson St. to Victoria St.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
1	Bonding, Insurance, and Mobilization / CARSON GENERAL CONDITIONS	1	LS	147,256.14	147,256.14
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	200,000.00	200,000.00
3	Traffic stripes, pavement markings & TOMS	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00
4	Re-setting Centerline Ties and Permanent Survey Markers	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	Uniform Cold milling 2" thickness	711,129	SF	0.33	234,672.57
6	Remove 4" AC Base after Cold Mill (Dig-Out) and Construct Base Course	15,980	SF	5.00	79,900.00
7	Remove 4" min. AC at the back of Driveways on Private Property and Reconstruct [Class C 1/2" PG 64-10]	3,055	SF	10.00	30,550.00
8	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) 2" Finish Course (Includes Finish Course at Dig-Outs)	9,090	TON	105.00	933,345.00
9	Remove and Replace Traffic Loop Detectors	65	EA	300.00	19,500.00
10	Adjust Manholes & Vaults to grade within roadway	98	EA	1,000.00	98,000.00
11	Adjust Utility Covers and Utility Boxes to grade within roadway (gas, water, oil, monitoring well, and similar)	163	EA	900.00	146,700.00
12	Sawcut, remove and haul away PCC of the existing Access Ramp including excavation of 4" native /base and adding & compacting 4" CMB	6	EA	650.00	3,120.00
13	Furnish and Install Truncated Dome Panel per CALTRANS Standard Plan A88A and /or Carson Std. Plan No. 124	56	EA	16.00	183,072.00
14	Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalks (or construct new) including excavation and adding 4" CMB and adjusting Water Meters, Pull Boxes, Traffic Signal Boxes etc. to Grade	11,442	SF	105.00	43,680.00
15	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter	466	LF	31.00	13,843.00
16	Remove and Replace Commercial Driveway Approach including Excavation and Adding Aggregate Base per Carson Standard Plan	4,253	SF	635.00	163,195.00

#18 > 18 Upgrade Exist. Tree Well 27 EA \$550.00 \$14,850.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
17	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement	257	CY	635.00	163,195.00
18/19	[DELETABLE] Tree Removal and disposal DSH 16" to 26" dia	2	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00
19/20	[DELETABLE] Removal and Disposal of Pavement Subsurface Geotextile Fabric (Unforeseen Condition)	711,129	SF	0.01	7,111.29
20/21	[DELETABLE] Unsuitable Material	75	CY	95.00	7,125.00
21/22	ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$200,000	\$200,000
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT* (Projects 1393-4 & 1411-4):		Figures	\$ 2,740,000.00		
		Words	Two million, seven hundred forty thousand dollars.		

The undersigned agrees that these Contract Bid Forms constitute a firm offer to the Owner which cannot be withdrawn for the number of days indicated in the Invitation for Bids from and after the bid opening date, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the owner and another contractor, whichever is earlier. The undersigned also agrees that if there is a discrepancy between the written amount of the Bid Price and the numerical amount of the Bid Price, the written amount shall govern. In case of any discrepancy between the unit price and the extended total, the unit price shall prevail.

Attached hereto is cash, a certified check, a cashier's check, or a bidder's bond in the amount of 10% of total amount bid Dollars, said amount being not less than 10 percent of the amount bid. Pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 20174, it is agreed a portion equal to the difference between the low bid and bid submitted by the second lowest responsible bidder shall be retained as liquidated damages by the Owner if the undersigned fails or refuses to execute the Contract and furnish the required bonds and certificates of insurance and endorsements within the time provided and Owner awards the Contract to the second lowest responsible bidder. The surplus, if any, shall be returned to the lowest bidder if cash or a check is used, or to the surety on the bidder's bond if a bond is used.

***BID MAY BE REJECTED IF TOTAL IS NOT SHOWN IN FIGURES AND WORDS**

COMPANY Hardy & Harper, Inc.

SIGNED Michael Murray, Vice President DATE February 14, 2022

PALP INC DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY

BID

BID SCHEDULE – (IFB-22-07)

PROJECT NOS. 1393-4 & 1411-4

Annual Overlay Program & Annual Concrete Replacement Program – Main Street from Carson St. to Victoria St.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
1	Bonding, Insurance, and Mobilization / CARSON GENERAL CONDITIONS	1	LS	284,000.00	284,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	243,000.00	243,000.00
3	Traffic stripes, pavement markings & TOMS	1	LS	98,000.00	98,000.00
4	Re-setting Centerline Ties and Permanent Survey Markers	1	LS	18,000.00	18,000.00
5	Uniform Cold milling 2" thickness	711,129	SF	0.34	241,783.86
6	Remove 4" AC Base after Cold Mill (Dig-Out) and Construct Base Course	15,980	SF	7.00	111,860.00
7	Remove 4" min. AC at the back of Driveways on Private Property and Reconstruct [Class C 1/2"PG 64-10]	3,055	SF	9.00	27,495.00
8	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) 2" Finish Course (Includes Finish Course at Dig-Outs)	9,090	TON	103.00	936,270.00
9	Remove and Replace Traffic Loop Detectors	65	EA	285.00	18,525.00
10	Adjust Manholes & Vaults to grade within roadway	98	EA	950.00	93,100.00
11	Adjust Utility Covers and Utility Boxes to grade within roadway (gas, water, oil, monitoring well, and similar)	163	EA	750.00	122,250.00
12	Sawcut, remove and haul away PCC of the existing Access Ramp including excavation of 4" native /base and adding & compacting 4" CMB	6	EA	8,000.00	48,000.00
13	Furnish and Install Truncated Dome Panel per CALTRANS Standard Plan A88A and /or Carson Std. Plan No. 124	56	EA	700.00	39,200.00
14	Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalks (or construct new) including excavation and adding 4" CMB and adjusting Water Meters, Pull Boxes, Traffic Signal Boxes etc. to Grade	11,442	SF	16.00	183,072.00
15	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter	466	LF	83.00	38,678.00
16	Remove and Replace Commercial Driveway Approach including Excavation and Adding Aggregate Base per Carson Standard Plan	4,253	SF	21.00	89,313.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
17	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement	257	CY	800.00	205,600.00
18	[DELETABLE] Tree Removal and disposal DSH 16" to 26" dia	2	EA	2,400.00	4,800.00
19	[DELETABLE] Removal and Disposal of Pavement Subsurface Geotextile Fabric (Unforeseen Condition)	711,129	SF	0.01	7,111.29
20	[DELETABLE] Unsuitable Material	75	CY	75.00	5,625.00
21	ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$200,000	\$200,000
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT* (Projects 1393-4 & 1411-4):		Figures	\$3,015,683.15		
		Words	three million fifteen thousand six hundred eighty three dollars and fifteen cents		

The undersigned agrees that these Contract Bid Forms constitute a firm offer to the Owner which cannot be withdrawn for the number of days indicated in the Invitation for Bids from and after the bid opening date, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the owner and another contractor, whichever is earlier. The undersigned also agrees that if there is a discrepancy between the written amount of the Bid Price and the numerical amount of the Bid Price, the written amount shall govern. In case of any discrepancy between the unit price and the extended total, the unit price shall prevail.

Attached hereto is cash, a certified check, a cashier's check, or a bidder's bond in the amount of _____ Dollars,
 Bidder's Bond
 said amount being not less than 10 percent of the amount bid. Pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 20174, it is agreed a portion equal to the difference between the low bid and bid submitted by the second lowest responsible bidder shall be retained as liquidated damages by the Owner if the undersigned fails or refuses to execute the Contract and furnish the required bonds and certificates of insurance and endorsements within the time provided and Owner awards the Contract to the second lowest responsible bidder. The surplus, if any, shall be returned to the lowest bidder if cash or a check is used, or to the surety on the bidder's bond if a bond is used.

***BID MAY BE REJECTED IF TOTAL IS NOT SHOWN IN FIGURES AND WORDS**

PALP INC DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY
 COMPANY _____

SIGNED  DATE FEB. 24, 2022

DAVID DRUKKER, VICE PRESIDENT

BID

BID SCHEDULE – (IFB-22-07)

PROJECT NOS. 1393-4 & 1411-4

Annual Overlay Program & Annual Concrete Replacement Program – Main Street from Carson St. to Victoria St.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
1	Bonding, Insurance, and Mobilization / CARSON GENERAL CONDITIONS	1	LS	242,000.00	242,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	160,000.00	160,000.00
3	Traffic stripes, pavement markings & TOMS	1	LS	39,000.00	39,000.00
4	Re-setting Centerline Ties and Permanent Survey Markers	1	LS	29,000.00	29,000.00
5	Uniform Cold milling 2" thickness	711,129	SF	0.34	241,783.86
6	Remove 4" AC Base after Cold Mill (Dig-Out) and Construct Base Course	15,980	SF	4.00	63,920.00
7	Remove 4" min. AC at the back of Driveways on Private Property and Reconstruct [Class C 1/2"PG 64-10]	3,055	SF	10.00	30,550.00
8	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) 2" Finish Course (Includes Finish Course at Dig-Outs)	8889 -9,090	TON	110.00	977,790.00
9	Remove and Replace Traffic Loop Detectors	65	EA	310.00	20,150.00
10	Adjust Manholes & Vaults to grade within roadway	98	EA	1,000.000	98,000.00
11	Adjust Utility Covers and Utility Boxes to grade within roadway (gas, water, oil, monitoring well, and similar)	163	EA	800.00	130,400.00
12	Sawcut, remove and haul away PCC of the existing Access Ramp including excavation of 4" native /base and adding & compacting 4" CMB	6	EA	8,710.00	52,260.00
13	Furnish and Install Truncated Dome Panel per CALTRANS Standard Plan A88A and /or Carson Std. Plan No. 124	48 56	EA	530.00	25,440.00
14	Remove & Replace PCC Sidewalks (or construct new) including excavation and adding 4" CMB and adjusting Water Meters, Pull Boxes, Traffic Signal Boxes etc. to Grade	11,442	SF	15.90	181,927.80
15	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter	416 466	LF	116.57	48,493.12
16	Remove and Replace Commercial Driveway Approach including Excavation and Adding Aggregate Base per Carson Standard Plan	4,253	SF	26.80	113,980.40

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
17	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement	257	CY	530.00	136,210.00
18 19	[DELETABLE] Tree Removal and disposal DSH 16" to 26" dia	2	EA	2,650.00	5,300.00
19 20	[DELETABLE] Removal and Disposal of Pavement Subsurface Geotextile Fabric (Unforeseen Condition)	711,129	SF	0.01	7,111.29
20 21	[DELETABLE] Unsuitable Material	75	CY	231.00	17,325.00
21 22	ALLOWANCE	1	LS	-\$200,000	-\$200,000
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (Projects 1393-4 & 1411-4):		Figures	2,772,787.97		
		Words	two million seven hundred seventy two thousand seven hundred eighty seven dollars & ninety seven cents		

\$150,000.00

The undersigned agrees that these Contract Bid Forms constitute a firm offer to the Owner which cannot be withdrawn for the number of days indicated in the Invitation for Bids from and after the bid opening date, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the owner and another contractor, whichever is earlier. The undersigned also agrees that if there is a discrepancy between the written amount of the Bid Price and the numerical amount of the Bid Price, the written amount shall govern. In case of any discrepancy between the unit price and the extended total, the unit price shall prevail.

Attached hereto is cash, a certified check, a cashier's check, or a bidder's bond in the amount of 10% BID BOND Dollars, said amount being not less than 10 percent of the amount bid. Pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 20174, it is agreed a portion equal to the difference between the low bid and bid submitted by the second lowest responsible bidder shall be retained as liquidated damages by the Owner if the undersigned fails or refuses to execute the Contract and furnish the required bonds and certificates of insurance and endorsements within the time provided and Owner awards the Contract to the second lowest responsible bidder. The surplus, if any, shall be returned to the lowest bidder if cash or a check is used, or to the surety on the bidder's bond if a bond is used.

***BID MAY BE REJECTED IF TOTAL IS NOT SHOWN IN FIGURES AND WORDS**

COMPANY R.J. NOBLE COMPANY

SIGNED X 
STEVEN L. MENDOZA, SECRETARY

DATE 02/24/2022